Bullock said that for 
the individual taxpayer, Lake Land's tax is approximately 5% of the total bill and reflects Lake 
Land’s low overall tax rate per $100 EAV.  

Trustee Lilly moved and Trustee Cadwell seconded to approve as presented the sum of 
Seventeen Million Three Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($17,305,000) plus an additional 
amount to provide funds to retire bonds and pay interest thereon to be levied on the equalized 
assessed value of the taxable property of Community College District No. 517 for the levy year 
2025 to be collected in the calendar year 2026.